Czech Area Concertina Club

Events

MAY 2010

May 8" Saturday Half Marathon, New Prague  Same station as last year.

To get there take a left (south) on Co. Rd. 164 from Hwy. 19, go one mile then take a right on Co.Rd.29.
Our station will be one mile west of 164. We need people to bring water in 5 gallon containers if possible.
It needs to be clean water, no well water, but it doesn’t have to be bottled. We have all the cups but we do
need tables. We need to be set up by 7:45am. Bring your concertinas. | will have drums, bass and P.A.
Any questions call Bob Pexa — 952-758-2298 or 612-701-8069 (20 people will make this job easy.)
May 11" Tuesday CACC meeting 7:00 New Prague

Jam leader: Jerry Krzmarzick

June 8" Tuesday CACC meeting 7:00 New Prague

Jam leader: Sunny Logelin

June 12" Saturday 5-9 Keltgen’s Octoberfest, Mankato Eagles Club Ballroom, 708 N. Riverfront Drive, Mankato
Music by Karl and the Country Dutchmen. CACC members are invited.  Call 507-385-8130 for info.

June 17" Thursday Shakopee, Huber Park CACC plays 7:00 -8:30

Person in charge: Jim Plekkenpol Drummer: Ron Kuzelka Bass horn: Larry Novotny

June 20" Sunday CACCtoplay4—7  Hollywood Days at the Hollywood Sports Complex. Just off Hwy. 7
between Mayer and New Germany at Cty.Rds 122 and 20. Person in charge: Bob Pexa

June 26" Saturday Henderson CACC to play 1-3 Sauerkraut Days, Bender Park

Person in charge: Maynard Ohm Drummer: Bob Pexa Bass horn: Larry Novotny

July 13" Tuesday CACC meeting 7:00 New Prague
Jam leader: John Bushlack

August 8" Sunday Jordan Scott - Carver Threshers CACC plays 2:00-500

NW of Jordan on Fairview Lane across the street from the Scott County Fairgrounds

Person in charge: Maynard Ohm Drummer: Ron Kuzelka

August 8" Sunday New Prague  St. Wenceslaus Church Festival CACC plays 12:30 — 2:30
Person in charge: Bob Pexa

August 10" Tuesday CACC meeting 7:00 New Prague

Jam leaders: Dick Pugh & Don Lencowski

August 15" Sunday Marystown 4—6  St. Mary’s Church Festival ~ Cty. Rd. 15 south of Shakopee
Person in charge: Marian Breeggemann  Drummer: Ron Kuzelka

September 14" Tuesday CACC meeting 7:00 New Prague

September 5" Sunday  Rice County Steam and Gas - 1:00 — 4:00 - Dundas
Person in charge: Maynard Ohm

September 12" Sunday  St. Boniface Church Festival - 1:00—4:00 - St. Boni
Persons in charge: Virg and Sunny Logelin




